BOROUGH OF EMERSON COUNTY OF BERGEN NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Introduced: January 2, 2024 Adopted: January 16, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following ordinance was adopted on the second reading after a Public Hearing at the Regular Meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Emerson on the 16th day of January 2024. Copies of Ordinance 1682-24 are available by contacting the Borough Clerk or visiting our website at www.emersonnj.org.

ORDINANCE 1682-24

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 200 PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND RECREATION AREAS, SECTION 55 RECREATION ACTIVITIES AND RECREATION SUMMER CAMP FEES

§ 200-55 Recreational activities and summer recreation camp fees.

Fees for participation in the following activities shall be as follows:

Re	creational Activities	
Sport	Fee	Family Maximum
Softball		\$215 to \$300
Pre-K and Kindergarten	\$75	
First and Second grades	\$95 to \$115	
Third and Fourth grades	\$115 to \$135	
Fifth through 8th grade	\$130 to \$155	
Track		
Under 7 years of age LINE DELETED	\$70	
7 years and older	\$100	
Family discount	\$20 for two	
-	\$50 for three	

Except as modified herein, all other provisions of Chapter 200-55 shall remain in fall force and effect as previously adopted.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

ATTEST:

Michelle Ryan, Acting Borough Clerk

Danielle DiPaola, Mayor

ORDINANCE 1682-24

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 200 PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND RECREATION AREAS, SECTION 55 RECREATION ACTIVITIES AND RECREATION SUMMER CAMP FEES

Council	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	
Argenzia	X		X				I hereby certify that the Ordinance
Rice			X				No. 1683-24 was adopted by the Borough of Emerson at a meeting
McGuire						X	held on January 16, 2024 Michelle Ryan, Acting Borough Clerk
Timmerman		X	X				
Gordon						X	
Moore			X				